22.02.23, 17:51 JP2012220174A - Thermal equipment structure - Google Patents
Heating equipment structure
Abstract
PROBLEM TO BE SOLVED: To provide a heating equipment structure that suppresses chemical
reaction between chromium and calcium etc., and has good cost performance.SOLUTION: The
heating equipment structure includes a metal member which includes at least chromium, a sheet
which is formed on the metal member and made of metal, and a main material which is formed on
the sheet made of the metal, and includes at least one kind selected out of calcium, potassium,
magnesium, and sodium.
Images ( 1 )
JP2012220174A
Japan
Download PDF Find Prior Art Similar
Other languages: English
Inventor: Akio Sayano, Akio Satanino, Masashi Takahashi,
Masashi Takahashi, Hiroshi Sugano, Hiroshi Kanno, Shuichi
Inagaki, Shuichi Inagaki, Yoshihide Yanagihara, Yoshihide
Yanagihara, Mitsuaki Yoshida, Mitsuaki Yoshida
Current Assignee : Toshiba Corp.
Worldwide applications
2011   JP
Application JP2011089974A events
2011-04-14 Application filed by Toshiba Corp.
2011-04-14 Priority to JP2011089974A
2012-11-12 Publication of JP2012220174A
2015-09-09 Application granted
2015-09-09 Publication of JP5774355B2
Status Active
2031-04-14 Anticipated expiration

(Comparative Example 2)
Evaluation was made in the same manner as in Comparative Example 1 except that the material of the heat insulating material was trade name water-repellent perlite
(SiO 2 was the main component and Na 2 O was contained in about 7%). As a result, a complex oxide of chromium and sodium was observed by X-ray diffraction.
(Comparative Example 3)
Evaluation was made in the same manner as in Comparative Example 1 except that the material of the heat insulating material was trade name Keical Ace Super Silica
(calcium silicate as a main component and a small amount of potassium). As a result, a complex oxide of chromium and calcium was observed by X-ray diffraction. A
trace amount of complex oxide of chromium and potassium was also detected.
(Other embodiments)
Embodiments of the present invention are not limited to the above-described embodiments, and can be expanded and modified. The expanded and modified
embodiments are also included in the technical scope of the present invention.
DESCRIPTION OF SYMBOLS 10 Structure 11 Metal member 12 Metal sheet 13 Heat insulating material
Patent Citations (8)
Publication number Priority dates Publication date Assignee Title
JPS6190832U * 1984-11-19 1986-06-12
JPH11350106A * 1998-06-04 1999-12-21 Hitachi Ltd. Production of structural members
JP2001349675A * 2000-06-09 2001-12-21 Kawasaki Heavy Industries
Ltd.
External heating rotary kiln
JP2002241961A * 2000-12-23 2002-08-28 Alstom Power Nv Protective layer for component to be subjected to thermal load, particularly
for turbine blade
JP2003042403A * 2001-07-25 2003-02-13 Babcock Hitachi Kk Furnace-wall structural material and furnace structure comprising structural
material
Sommer
Hervorheben
Sommer
Hervorheben
Sommer
Hervorheben
Sommer
Hervorheben
Sommer
Hervorheben
22.02.23, 17:51 JP2012220174A - Thermal equipment structure - Google Patents
JP2004182528A * 2002-12-03 2004-07-02 Ebara Ballard Corp Fuel treating equipment
JP2004339018A * 2003-05-16 2004-12-02 Matsushita Electric Ind Co
Ltd
Porous structure and composite material provided with the same
JP2009293058A * 2008-06-03 2009-12-17 Fujifilm Corp Ceramic laminate, and structure for thermal barrier coating
Family To Family Citations
* Cited by examiner, † Cited by third party
Cited By (2)
Publication number Priority date Publication date Assignee Title

Farmer et al. 2014 Scoping assessments of ATF impact on late-stage accident progression including molten core–concrete interaction
Jiamin et al. 2009 Corrosion behavior of TP316L of superheater in biomass boiler with simulated atmosphere and deposit
JP5774355B2 2015-09-09 Thermal equipment structure
Singh et al. 2013 High temperature corrosion behavior of Ni-based superalloy Superni-75 in the real service environment of medical waste incinerator
Nguyen et al. 2015 Water vapor effects on corrosion of Fe–Cr and Fe–Cr–Ni alloys containing silicon in CO2 gas at 818° C
Shi et al. 2015 High temperature oxidation behavior of SIMP steel
Hong et al. 2019 Failure analysis of a water wall boiler tube for power generation in a district heating system
22.02.23, 17:51 JP2012220174A - Thermal equipment structure - Google Patents
Malede et al. 2018 Effect of microstructure on KCl corrosion attack of modified AISI 310 steel
JP5611877B2 2014-10-22 Thermal equipment structural member and manufacturing method thereof
Singh et al. 2014 Behavior of Ni-based superalloys in an actual waste incinerator plant under cyclic conditions for 1,000 h at 900 C
Wu et al. 2015 Laboratory studies of potassium-halide-induced high-temperature corrosion of superheater steels. Part 1: exposures in dry air
CN112144008A 2020-12-29 Method for improving high-temperature-resistant liquid metal corrosion resistance of oxide dispersion strengthened steel through pre-
oxidation
JP2014157002A 2014-08-28 Joined body and thermal equipment structure
Ma et al. 2021 Investigation on High Temperature Corrosion Characteristic of Super304H, TP347H, and HR3C Steel in an Ultra‐supercritical Coal‐fired
Boiler▴
Sudiro et al. 2013 A comparative study of high temperature corrosion of Al2O3, SiO2 and Al2O3–SiO2 forming alloys in a Na2SO4–NaCl atmosphere
Pint et al. 2021 Pre-Oxidation to Improve Liquid Metal Compatibility